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OFFICE OF MEDIA COMMUNICATIONS &
MARKETING

Gregory M. Shipley, Director (410) 653-4236
e-mail: media@mdsp.org

OFFICE OF STRATEGIC PLANNING

Robert F. Biemiller, Director (410) 653-4244
e-mail: rbiemiller@mdsp.org

HANDGUN ROSTER BOARD

Contact: Alyson Turner (410) 653-4451

web:  www.mdsp.maryland.gov/mdsp/handgun/
handguns.asp

Chair: Col. Thomas E. (Tim) Hutchins, Secretary of
State Police

Appointed by Governor with Senate advice & consent to
4-year terms: Grace C. Huber; Theodore J.
Lewandowski; LaVerne A. Turner. Terms expire 2004.
Dario ]. Broccolino, Esq.; P. Michael Errico;
Claudette W. Gadsden; Thomas C. Henderson;
James F. Laughland; George D. Mathias; Patrick A.
Murphy. Terms expire 2008.

BUDGET & FINANCE DIVISION
Sharon K. Zacks, Director (410) 653-4325
e-mail: skzacks@mdsp.org

RESIDENT TROOPER PROGRAM

& STATE AID FOR POLICE PROTECTION
PROGRAM

Contact: James J. (Jack) Bowman (410) 653-4384

PLANNING & RESEARCH DIVISION
Capt. Heber E. Watts, Commander (410) 653-4244
e-mail: hwatts@mdsp.org

PROFESSIONAL POLICING DIVISION
Capt. Suzanne E. Jordan, Commander (410) 653-4272
e-mail: sjordan@mdsp.org

STATE FIRE MARSHAL

William E. Barnard, State Fire Marshal (appointed by
Secretary of State Police to 6-year term), 2007

(410) 653-8980; 1-800-525-3124 (roll free)
1-800-492-7529 (arson hotline)

e-mail: sfmo@mdsp.org; fax: (410) 653-8988

web: http://firemarshal.state. md.us/

STATE FIRE PREVENTION COMMISSION
Heidi R. Ritchie, Secretary (301) 791-4758
1-877-890-0199 (toll free)

e-mail: sfpc@mdsp.org

Appointed by Secretary of State Police with Governor’s ap-
proval to 5-year terms: Richard K. Brooks III, Chair
(chosen by Commission), 2005

Thomas P. Collins, 2003; Scott K. Hoglander, 2006;
Gordon A. Aoyagi, 2007; Richard W. Clemens, Jr.,
2007; Sharon Stone Gilyeat, 2007; Daniel O. Baker,
Jr., 2008; Timothy F. Dayton, 2009; Dennis E.
Howell, 2009.
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FIRE PROTECTION ENGINEERING
John F. Bender, Chief Fire Protection Engineer
(410) 653-8980

OPERATIONS

Robert B. Thomas, Jr., Chief Deputy State Fire Marshal
(410) 653-8980

e-mail: osfm1@gis.net

PUBLIC FIRE SAFETY EDUCATION & PUBLIC
INFORMATION

W. Faron Taylor, Deputy State Fire Marshal

(410) 653-8980

e-mail: wftaylor@mdsp.org

FIELD OPERATIONS BUREAU
Lt. Col. Michael J. Fischer, Chief (410) 653-4218
e-mail: mfischer@mdsp.org

AVIATION COMMAND

Maj. James E. Hock, Commander (410) 238-5800
e-mail: jhock@mdsp.org

e-mail: aviation@mdsp.org

web: www.mspaviation.org/frames.html

SPECIAL OPERATIONS COMMAND
Capt. Walter F. Landon, Commander (410) 799-4548
¢-mail: wlandon@mdsp.org

TRANSPORTATION SAFETY COMMAND
Maj. Keven L. Gray, Commander (410) 694-6120
e-mail: kgray@mdsp.org

AUTOMOTIVE SAFETY ENFORCEMENT
DIVISION

Capt. Robert F. Bambary, Commander

(410) 424-3760

e-mail: rbambary@mdsp.org

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE ENFORCEMENT
DIVISION

Norman W. Dofflemyer, Commander (410) 694-6101
e-mail: ndofflemyer@mdsp.org

TRANSPORTATION SAFETY DIVISION
Capt. Thomas N. McCord, Commander

(410) 653-4570

e-mail: tmccord@mdsp.org

STATE POLICE BARRACKS
web: www.mdsp.maryland.gov/mdsp /unit00/
barracks/default.asp

EASTERN COMMAND
Maj. John R. Simpson, Commander (410) 974-3301
e-mail: jsimpson@mdsp.org

EASTERN TROOP

Capt. Martin E. Koerner, Commander
(410) 749-3101

e-mail: mkoerner@mdsp.org

NORTHERN TROOP
Capt. Jeffrey R. Gahler, Commander (410) 879-2101
e-mail: jgahler@mdsp.org




